27.01.80. Chamonix

course name:
course length:

vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 75/70
course setters: P. Russell FRA/T. Svensson SWE
weather: sunny
started: 104
finished: 47

AW N —

8.
9.
10.

. Ingemar Stenmark
. Bojan Krizaj

. Christian Orlainsky
. Petar Popangelov

. Toni Steiner

. Piero Gros
. Phil Mahre

Jacques Luethy
Franz Gruber
Stig Strand

and Andreas Wenzel

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

Paolo de Chiesa
Alexandar Zhirov
Peter Mally
Vladimir Andreev
Philippe Hardy
Gustav Thoeni
Boris Strel

Mauro Bernardi
Toshihiro Kaiwa

Manfred Brunnner
Frank Woerndl
Torsten Jakobsson

Slalom, men

Taernaby/SWE 62.88
Trzic/YUG 63.42
Arlberg/AUT 63.15
Sofia/BUL 64.14
Lienz/AUT 63.26
Sauze d'Oulx/ITA 62.73
White Pass/USA 63.98
Charmey/SUI 63.91
Kirchdorf/AUT 63.84
Taernaby/SWE 63.66
Triesenberg/LIE 63.75
Sestriere/ITA 63.57
Moscow/SOV 62.81
Merano/ITA 63.71
Murmansk/SOV 64.26
Praz s. Arly/FRA 63.57
FG-Predazzo/ITA 63.64
Alpetour/YUG 63.80
Val Gardena/ITA 64.22
Nagano/JAP 64.54
Kleinkirchheim/AUT 64.50
Sonthofen/FRG 64.83
Solefteaa/SWE 64.33

58.30
57.92
58.45
57.62

58.86

59.72
58.65

59.06
59.17
59.37
59.28
59.55
60.38
59.49
58.97
59.72
59.75
59.65
59.28
59.00

59.27
58.99
59.55

121.18
121.34
121.60
121.76

122.12

122.45
122.63

122.97
123.01

123.03
123.12
123.19
123.20
123.23
123.29
123.39
123.45
123.50
123.54

123.77
123.82
123.88

(D
(11)
(20!
(5

(7

(14)
(9

(18)
(19)
(26!
(12)
(38!
(25)
(13)
(23)
(35!
(4
(51!
(21
(40!

(28)
(41!
(25)



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

37.
39.

Peter Luescher
Paul Frommelt
Alex Giorgi

Romanshorn/SUI 64.32 59.72
Chaan/LIE 64.94 59.13
Bressanone/ITA 64.19 60.04

Knud-Erik Johannessen Oslo/NOR

Daniel Mougel
Jarle Halsness
Patrick Blanc
Didier Bouvet
Egon Hirt
Martial Donnet

Alain Navillod
Patrick Lamotte

DNF (1):

Hans Enn
Giuseppe Carletti
Joze Kuralt
Bruno Noeckler
Bohumir Zeman
Urs Naepflin

etc.

DNF (2):

Klaus Heidegger
Osamu Kodama
Paul-Arne Skajem
Helmuth Gstrein
Miso Magusar
Christian Neureuter
Peter Aelig

etc.

Cornimont/FRA 64.52 59.75
Sauda/NOR

/FRA 64.48 60.00
Abondance/FRA 64.43 60.06
Titisee/FRG 64.25 60.33
Morgins/SUI 64.65 60.02

/FRA

/FRA
Saalfeldden/AUT (17),

/ITA (24),
Alpetour/YUG (30),
Predoi/ITA (33),
Spindleruv Mlyn/TCH,

/SUI

Goezens/AUT ( 2)  (1* run:38 — 64.84),
Nagano/JAP (32) (1* run:17 — 64.05),

Heming/NOR (39) (1* run:18 — 64.14) (split-time: 7)

Vent/AUT (1" run:31 — 64.61),
Olimpija/YUG (1* run:34 — 64.70),
Garmisch/FRG (10)  (1* run:40 — 64.96),
Adelboden/SUI (1* run:41 — 65.01)

124.04
124.07
124.23
124.26
124.27
124.34
124.48
124.49
124.58
124.67

125.47
126.92

(15)
(8)
(58!
(22)
(1)
(33)
(67!
(57)
(69!
( 6)



1 run 2™ ryun

vertical drop: 180 m vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 75 number of gates: 70
course setter: Patrick Russell FRA course setter: Torgny Svensson SWE
snow: hard snow: hard
started: 104 started: 67
finished: 67 finished: 47
1. Piero Gros ITA  62.63 (14) 1. Petar Popangelov BUL 57.62

2. Alexandr Zhirov SOV 62.81 (25!
3. Ingo Stenmark  SWE 62.88 ( 1) 2. Bojan Krizaj YuG 57.92

4. Chris. Orlainsky AUT 63.15 (20! . Ingemar Stenmark SWE 58.30
5. Toni Steiner AUT 63.26 ( 7) 4. Chris. Orlainsky AUT 58.45
6. Bojan Krizaj YUG 63.42 (11)

(98]

7. Paolo de Chiesa ITA (38! 5. Phil Mahre USA 58.65
and Philippe Hardy FRA 63.57 (35!

9. Gustav Thoeni  ITA  63.64 ( 4) 6. Toni Steiner AUT 58.86
10. Stig Strand SWE 63.66 (26! 7. Vladimir Andreev SOV 58.97
11. Peter Mally ITA 63.71 (13) 8. Frank Woerndl ~FRG 58.99
12. Andreas Wenzel LIE  63.75 (12) 9. Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  59.00

13. Boris Strel YUG 63.80 (51! 10. Jacques Luethy SUI  59.06
14. Franz Gruber AUT 63.84 (19) 11. Paul Frommelt LIE  59.13
15. Jacques Luethy SUI  63.91 (18) 12. Franz Gruber AUT 59.17

16. Phil Mahre USA 6398 (9) 13 Manfred Brunner AUT 59.27
17. Osamu Kodama JAP 64.05 (32! 14. Mauro Bernardi ITA

18. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR (39! and Andreas Wenzel LIE  59.28
and Petar Popangelov BUL 64.14 ( 5) 16. Stig Strand SWE 59.37
20. Alex Giorgi ITA  64.19 (58! 17. Peter Mally ITA 59.49
21. Mauro Bernardi ITA  64.22 (21) 18. Torsten Jakobson SWE 59.55
22. Egon Hirt FRG 64.25 (69!! 19.Paolo de Chiesa ITA  59.60
23. Vladimir Andreev SOV  64.26 (23) 20. Boris Strel YUG 59.65

24. Peter Luescher  SUI  64.32 (15) 21. Peter Luescher  SUI

25. Torsten Jakobson SWE 64.33 (25) and Philippe Hardy FRA 59.72
26. Didier Bouvet FRA 64.43 (57! 23. Piero Gros ITA 59.73
27. Patrick Blanck  FRA 64.48 (67! 24. Gustav Thoeni ITA

28. Manfred Brunner AUT 64.50 (28) and Daniel Mougel FRA 59.75
29. Daniel Mougel = FRA 64.52 (31)

30. Toshihiro Kaiwa JAP  64.54 (40)



31. Helmuth Gstrein AUT 64.61
32. Martial Donnet SUI  64.65 ( 6)

split-time, 1* run:

1. Piero Gros ITA 28.04 (14)
2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 28.47 (1
3. Boris Strel YUG 28.55 (51!
4. Chris. Orlainski AUT 28.58 (20!
5. Toni Steiner AUT 28.61 (7
6. Jacques Luethy SUI 28.63 (18)
7. Andreas Wenzel LIE 28.73 (12)
8. Philippe Hardy FRA 28.80 (35!
9. Paolo de Chiesa ITA 28.82 (38!
10. Peter Mally ITA (13)
and Bojan Krizaj YUG 28.84 (11)
12. Petar Popangelov BUL 28.86 (95
13. Stig Strand SWE 28.92 (26)
14. Alexandr Zhirov SOV 28.96 (25)
15. Peter Luescher SUI 29.01 (15)
16. Chris. Neureuter FRG 29.04 (10)

finish, I° run:

1. Alexandr Zhirov SOV 33.85 (25!
2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 34.41 (1
3. Gustav Thoeni ITA 34.55 ( 4)
4. Chris. Orlainsky AUT (20!
and Franz Gruber AUT 34.57 (19!
6. Bojan Krizaj YUG 34.58 (11)
7. Piero Gros ITA 34.59 (14)
8. Toni Steiner AUT 34.65 (7
9. Phil Mahre USA 34.70 (9
10. Vladimir Andreev SOV (23)
and Stig Strand SWE 34.74 (25!
12. Paolo de Chiesa ITA 34.75 (38!

13. Philippe Hardy FRA 34.77 (35!



1. Petar Popangelov

2. Ingemar Stenmark

3. Bojan Krizaj
4. Jacques Luethy

5. Chris. Orlainsky
6. Toni Steiner

7. Paul-Arne Skajem
8. Alex Giorgi

9. Phil Mahre

10. Paolo de Chiesa

1. Bojan Krizaj

2. Vladimir Andreev
3. Petar Popangelov
4. Phil Mahre

5. Franz Gruber

and Chris. Orlainsky
7. Frank Woerndl

8. Manfred Brunner
9. Mauro Bernardi
10. Ingemar Stenmark
and Andreas Wenzel
12. Paul Frommelt

BUL

SWE

YUG
SUI

AUT
AUT
NOR
ITA
USA
ITA

YuG
SovV
BUL
US4
AUT
AUT
FRG
AUT
ITA
SWE
LIE
LIE

split-time, 2" run:

27.90

28.20

28.35
28.47

28.64
28.70
28.81
28.87
28.88
28.93

finish, 2" run:

29.57
29.64
29.72
29.77

29.81
29.99
30.07
30.09

30.10
30.12

(19!

(3)

( 6)
(15)

(2)
(D
(18)
(20)
(16)
(7

(6
(23!
(19!
(16)
(14)
( 2)
(37!
(28!
(21)
(3)
(12)
(39!



